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3rd December 2024 

Dear Parents and Carers,  

During our assembly, we talked about gifts that cost nothing as 

we start Advent. The children had wonderful ideas – saying 

please and thank you, smiling at people who are sad, tidying up 

their bedrooms or classrooms – doing things when no -one is 

looking and being the best version of themselves. 

The Advent calendar and the Action for Happiness calendar have 

some lovely ideas. 

 

 

December in school 

Thursday 5th December 

Salford Singing programme Carol Concert Year 3 & Year 4 at Our Lady of the Assumption Church – children 

to arrive at 5:15 for rehearsal 

Friday 6th December 

PANTO DAY– Sleeping Beauty pantomime  

Monday 9th December 

Springhill Reindeer run 

Wednesday 11th December 

9:15 EYFS Christmas worship  

Thursday 12th December 

9:15 EYFS Christmas worship 

CHRISTMAS JUMPER DAY & CHRISTMAS LUNCH  

 

mailto:Office@stthomasmorerc.roachdale.sch.uk


Saint Thomas More R.C. Primary School 
 

Senior Leadership Team 
Headteacher, Joanne Butterworth, Deputy Headteacher: Anna Quigg  

Assistant Headteacher: Sarah Cassidy 

We Love, We Learn, We Live with Christ 
 

Evesham Road, Alkrington, Middleton, Manchester, M24 1PY. 
Tel: 0161 643 7132, Email: Office@stthomasmorerc.rochdale.sch.uk 

 

Friday 13th December 

EYFS Party day 

Monday 16th December 

KS1 Party day   

Tuesday 17th December 

LKS2 Party day 

Wednesday 18th December 

UKS2 Party day 

6:30 KS1 carol concert  

  

St Peter and St Thomas More Parish 

Saturday 14th December is the Parish Fair at which our school choir 

are singing. We have also been asked to run the Chocolate Tombola, 

so we are asking that each family donates either a Selection box, a 

bar or box of chocolates to school by Wednesday 11th December. 

School finishes for Christmas Break on Thursday 19th December at 

1:30PM (NO AFTERNOON ANNEX CLUB)  

Thank you so much for your constant support. 

Mrs Butterworth 

Headteacher  
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